
f

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SAI.E NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATICN ANO RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACI 2OO2 READ WIIH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENfORCEMENT) RUtES, 2002,

CANARA 8AN(, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

41/A,sHELARBUILDING, 1.' FLOOR, GOKHALE ROAD

NAUPADA,IHANE WEST - 400602

Tel | 022 - 2s305101-04, Email : IC!9yCty-r9J-baElQcanarabank..o!a

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in Seneral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Author:zed Officer of Canara Bank wilL be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 15.05.2021 for recovery of Rs. 27,97,596,47 \as or' M.A5 2A21

pLus interest and charges from 01.05.2021)towards loan account no.54601250000300 due to Canara

Bank from Mr. Ramesh q'lachhindra (oli& Mrs. Kavita Ramesir Koli having address at Flat no 801 &

802,8'h Foor, Rajavi Plaza Chsl, G M Koll Road, Mithbunder Road, Chendani Koliwada, Thane East

400603

st

Lls
1

Description oI Property
Price

Earnest Money
Deposit

Reslclential Premises owned
Machhlndra Koli at Flat no.801 &
P aza Chsl, Mithbunder Road,

by Mr. Ramesh

802, 8'r' Floor, Rajavi

chendani Koliwada,

ft bLrilt up area.
8V Slum, South - By Government
ly Mithbunder Road, West Sy

Rs.66,00,000 Rs.6,60,000

Ttane Easi 400603
Admeasuring : 857 sq

Boundaries : North -
Excise Office, East

S urn I
r.he Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to seruice provider on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5,00 p.m.

D.rte of nspection of p.operties on 09.06.2021with prior appointment with Atrthon2ed Officer.
D;te upto which docLrments can be deposited with the bank is 11.06.2021.

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale, please refer the llnk "E'Auction" provided in Canara Bank's websit.:

ir'.,\' cilaG!An!.!qll) or may contact Mr. Daitatray Katre Thane branch (Mob no. 93724 80525) enlail ,:i

,r ,ll!0QfqltefS-bC-t!-c!!l duiing office hours on any working day cr the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt l t6,

Udyogvihar, Phase -2, Gulf Peirochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No

+91 1?-4 43o202O/21, 122l23/24, support@bankeacutions.comi

Date:15.05.2021
Place:Thane

hareesh.sowda@clindia.com.
@EE I-Fo-KARf EANK

\-\ v
p,. , ,-"T /6r-visionat l\,4anager

licq. aOl n.o- rr,"ni

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BAN(, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 15.05.2021

1. Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Canara bank, Thane Branch, Shiva aya, M G

Road, Naupada, Thane west 400602

2. Name and Address of Borrowe(s) /
Guaranto(s)

Mr. Ramesh Machhindra (oli & Mrs.
(avita Ramesh Koli having address at Ftal

no.801& 8o2,8rh Floor, RajaviPlaza Clisl, G

M Ko r Road, VlithbrndFr Road Cqpr'd", i

Koliwada, Thane East 400603

Guarantor - Mr. Manoj Machhindra Koli

having address at 85/604, Green Acres

CHS. Otsp vUey Nagar, C B Ro:d. qa ,-
400615

3. Total Liabilities as on 15.05.2021 Rs.27 ,97,696.47 (Rupees Twenty seven

lakhs ninety seven thousand six hundred
ninetv lix ano pdrse for ty sevFn onL\ I o r '
interest and charges from 01.05.2021

a. Mode ofAuction
h Details Auction Service Provlder
c. Date & Time of Auction

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

15.06.2o21 (10.00 am to 11.0o am)
(with unlimited extension of 5 min

duration each till the conclusion ot the
sale).

5. As per !die Noiice

6. Other Terms anJ Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online

httpsi//www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised

before taklng part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b- The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Offi'er 'n the 
'lires

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

cl. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft ln favour c'f

Authorized Officer. Canara Bank, Thane branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds

Transfer to credit of a{co'Jnt of Canara Bank, Regionai Of{i.e, Thane, A/c name - RO THANE .
PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00

p,m. Details of EMD and other docurnents to be submitted to service provider on or before

11.06.2021 upto 5,00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.OO p.m to Canara Bank, Thane Branch bY hand or

by emdil
i. Demand D.afr /Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NtF'I,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce thes:
documents ln original to the Bank al the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of

bid amount.

Electronic Bidding" through the website
to through the website for detailed terms



h.

k.

lii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

lv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

The intending bidders jnould register their names at portal [tr ps://www.bankeauctions.com and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Bu ldiog No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Coniact No +91 124 4302020/21/22/23/24,
slloport@bankeacutions,com; hareesh.gowda@clindia.com)
EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. Tlie EMD shall not carry any

interest,
Auctlon would commence at ReseIVe Price, as mentioned above, Bidders shal improve their offers in
multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creCitor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on declaring him / her rs the successful bidder and ihe bal.nce within 15 days from the date af
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the
deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Offjcer withoLrt any sale price, the deposlt
made by hlm shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall

forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sa e proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the oriSinal receipt of TDS cerlificate of
the Bank.

A I charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.
There ls no enc!nbrance in the propeny to the knowledge of the Bank- Successful Bidder is liab e to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other char8es,

dutles and taxes whatscpver, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject
propertv.
Authorized Officer reserves the riSht to postpone / cancel or vary the terrns and conditions of e

auctlon without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the interIet but interested in participating the e
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Region3l Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating centre shall make necessary arrangements.
For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Clrcle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar BuLldin8, 1' floor.
Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101-04 , Email :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the
servlce provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem BuildinS, Building no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 1i4 43O2O2O 121/ 22 / 23 / 24, E"r.ai :

tuAoql_@laU!C!-q!!jqls*cj ; hareeshqowda(aclindia.com

ib"tet iliD Canara lla
!



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Ne t r.r
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / fallure (lnternet fai ure, Power

fa lure , eic.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingerl

situation, bidders are requesled to make all the necessary arrangen,ents / alternatives such as back - Lrp,

power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situatlon and are able

to participate in the auction successfuJ

ei
.0

Place:Thane
Date:15.05.2021

d-{{ Yo / F6i'cAY\Rr'rAN K

!L\ -
"*mff$Yi#f"*

Authorized Oflicer
Canara Bank,

Regional Oflice, Thane

, Uanara lJank


